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No. 173, A.] [Published June 25, 1949.
CHAPTER 322.

AN ACT to ereate 20.21 (9g) and to amend 41.72 (1) of the statutes, re’ating to resi-
dential schools for the visually handicapped and deaf, and making an appropriation.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SecrioNn 1. 20.21 (9g) of the statutes is created to read:

2021 (9g) In addition to the appropriation in section 29.21 (9a), annually, be-
ginning July 1, 1949, $15,000 for eondueting a summer school at the Wisconsin school
for the visually handicapped in aceordanee with the provisions of section 41.72 (1).

SecTioN 2. 41.72 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

41.72 (1) The object of the Wiseonsin school for the visually handicapped and the
Wisconsin school for the deaf is to afford the visually handicapped and the deaf a prac-
tical education and physical rehabilitation which may aid them to make a living, dis-
charge their duties as citizens, and secure to them all possible happiness. The state
superintendent may grant approval for the maintenance of a summer school at * * *
the school for the deaf whenever it will be to the advantage of deaf * * * persons.
There shall be a summer school each year at the Wisconsin school of the visually handi-
capped for adult visually handicapped persoms.

Approved June 24, 1949.
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